

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1239/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2004 in CWP No.14937/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARIKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bhargava,Adv.

For Rr.3-4: Mr. G.S. Punnia,Adv.

Mr. Devendra Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the State submits that he appears for Respondent No.2 also.

Though as per office report, Respondent No.5 has not been served but the learned counsel for the petitioner states that the said respondent has been served and affidavit of service will be filed in the Registry within one day.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing statement of objection.

Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master