

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1239/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2004 in CWP No.14937/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 12/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.S. Punia,Adv.

Mr. Davender Verma,Adv.

Mr. P.S. Punia,Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Gurinder Singh Punia,Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to withdraw this special leave petition. It is, accordingly, disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]

Court Master